The following public holidays will be observed by the Consulate-

CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE

UNION OF MYANMAR
HONG KONG

Officer Order No. 022 / 2014

{ 23-7-2014)

Union of Myanmar in Hong Kong for the year 2015:

General of the Republic of the

Sr.  Date Day Occasion Days
1. 01-01-2015 Thursday The First day of January 1(H)
2. 04-01-2015 Sunday Independence Day 1(M)
3. 12-02-2015 Thursday Union Day - 1(M)
4. 19-02-2015 Thursday Lunar New Year’s Day 1(H)
5. 20-02-2015 Friday The second day of Lunar New Year 1(H)
6. 02-03-2015 Monday Peasant Day 1(M)
7. 27-03-2015 Friday Armed Forces Day (M)
8. 03-04-2015 Friday Good Friday 1(H)
9. 06-04-2015 Monday The day following Ching Ming Festival 1(H)
10. 14-04-2015 Tuesday Myanmar New Year Holiday 1(M)
11. 15-04-2015 Wednesday ~Myanmar New Year Holiday 1(M)
12. 16-04-2015 Thursday Myanmar New Year Holiday 1(M)
13. 20-04-2015 Monday Myanmar New Year Holiday 10M)
14. 21-04-2015 Tuesday Myanmar New Year Holiday 1M)
15. 01-05-2015 Friday International Labour’s Day 1(M/H)
16. 25-05-2015 Monday The Birthday of the Buddha 1(H)
17. 01-07-2015 Wednesday Hong Kong SAR Establishment Day 1(H)
18. 19-07-2015 Sunday Martyr's Day M)
19. 31-07-2015 Friday Full Moon Day of Waso 1M)
20. 28-09-2015 Monday The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival 1(H)
21, 01-10-2015 Thursday National Day 1)
22. 21-10-2015 Wednesday Chung Yeung Festival 1(H)
23. 28-10-2015 Wednesday ~ Full Moon Day of Thidingyut 1M)
24, 26-11-2015 Thursday Full Moon Day of Tanzaungmone 1M)
25, 25-12-2015 Friday Christmas Day 1(M/H)

Total Holidays \ 25 Days
(M=Myanmar Holiday, H=Hong Kong Holidzy)
Office Hours: 09:00 am to 17:00 pm (Monday to Friday)
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for Consul Generazl,
( Zaw Linn Oo, Counsellor )

No.015 - 1033 /1127

Dated: 23 July 2014

Copy to:- (1)  Deputy Minister, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
(2)  All Myanmar Missions Abroad



